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Foundation
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InfluenceMap

SoCentral

The Meliore Foundation

The Norwegian Climate
Foundation

Third Generation
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Economies

ZOE - Institute for Future-fit
Economies

List of grants 2024

(from January — July 2024)

Ctr

UK

BE

NL

UK

DE

UK

NO

BE

NO

UK

DE

DE

Project Title End Date

Building on Loading The DICE against
Pensions: Presentation to Yale 2024
University in Q3 2024

Strengthening and coordinating civil
society for fossil fuel phase-out and
climate ambition and leadership in
Europe

2025

Identifying the requirements for a just
and orderly transition of the UK 2024
Continental Shelf

Joint campaigning to shift UK finance
rules to phase out fossil fuels and fund 2026
green alternatives

Challenging Finance to become Green 2026

Accountability and Ambition on

Sustainable Finance and Climate Policy 2026
Norwegian National Assembly 2025
Europe Strategic Communications 2025
Debunking Norway’s Oil Narratives 2026

Creating political momentum to
overcome investment treaties as a 2026
barrier to fossil fuel phase-out

From dirty to clean: Co-creating
solutions for phasing out fossil fuel 2025
financing in the EU

Research for new economic priority-

. s 2025
setting communications at EU level

Amount
(DKK)

150,000

1,000,000

1,174,089

2,438,802

2,195,523

4,000,000

250,000

3,729,183

994,097

1,470,734

2,082,557

249,886



Transition to a sustainable

economic paradigm

Rethinking Economics
Denmark

Swiss Philanthropy
Foundation

The Climate Insight
Association

The Green Youth
Movement

WEAII DK

us

us

UK

UK

PL

us

UK

us

CA

us

us

BE

DK

CH

DK

DK

DK

Mayors as champions countering the
vested interest of the fossil fuel lobby

Countering Online Climate
Disinformation

Centre for Climate Reporting:
Investigating the Enablers

Tackling Greenwashing Barriers to
Fossil Fuel Phase-out Across Europe

Empowering Poland's Green Transition:
Advancing journalistic integrity on
climate, interdisciplinary discourse and
resilience against climate
disinformation

Kick Big Polluters Out of Climate Policy

Serious People

Health v.Big Oil

REWORK YOUR FUTURE

Flipping the script on climate
storytelling: Creating a better-informed
public by galvanizing science-positive
PR & advertising leaders [Phase 1]

Flipping the script on climate
storytelling: Creating a better-informed
public by galvanizing science-positive
PR & advertising leaders [Phase 2]
Investigative Research Collaboration to

Expose the Plastic Industry's Lack of
Net-Zero Plans

The People’s Meeting 2024

Partners for a New Economy 2024-
2025

Strategic Communications Forum

Campaign: Sustainable companies of
the future and how to get there

Scoping af WEAII DK

2025

2026

2026

2026

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2025

2025

2024

2025

2024

2025

2025

1,348,437

3,000,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

1,964,951

1,037,333

1,798,799

904,967

1,200,000

138,880

2,240,124

150,000

149,648

6,869,641

700,000

249,500

300,000



DK

DK

DK

DK

DK

Udarbejdelse af en langsigtet strategi
og handleplan for 92-gruppen — med
fokus pa 92-gruppens arbejde med
Danmarks klimaindsats i Danmark og
EU

lltsvind og Misinformation

Fremtidens landbrug: En
forskningsbaseret kvalificering af den
danske debat

ClimAct Pilot: Building Democratic
Capacity for Ambitious Climate Action

RydFladenForKlimaet

The list does not include additional grants to existing grants

2025

2024

2024

2025

2024

250,200

250,000

30,000

250,000

250,000



