

List of grants 2024

(from January – July 2024)

	ĺ)
	5		
	Č	ί	3
	5		
:	i		
-	ľ	Ξ	-
	ç	l)
	ζ	2	ļ
	S		
	Ç	l	J
	(ί	3
	3		
Ī	Ĺ		j
	٦		

Grantee	Ctr	Project Title	End Date	Amount (DKK)
Carbon Tracker Initiative Limited	UK	Building on Loading The DICE against Pensions: Presentation to Yale University in Q3 2024	2024	150,000
Climate Action Network Europe	BE	Strengthening and coordinating civil society for fossil fuel phase-out and climate ambition and leadership in Europe	2025	1,000,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	Identifying the requirements for a just and orderly transition of the UK Continental Shelf	2024	1,174,089
Finance Innovation Lab	UK	Joint campaigning to shift UK finance rules to phase out fossil fuels and fund green alternatives	2026	2,438,802
Finanzwende	DE	Challenging Finance to become Green	2026	2,195,523
InfluenceMap	UK	Accountability and Ambition on Sustainable Finance and Climate Policy	2026	4,000,000
SoCentral	NO	Norwegian National Assembly	2025	250,000
The Meliore Foundation	BE	Europe Strategic Communications	2025	3,729,183
The Norwegian Climate Foundation	NO	Debunking Norway's Oil Narratives	2026	994,097
Third Generation Environmentalism Ltd.	UK	Creating political momentum to overcome investment treaties as a barrier to fossil fuel phase-out	2026	1,470,734
ZOE - Institute for Future-fit Economies	DE	From dirty to clean: Co-creating solutions for phasing out fossil fuel financing in the EU	2025	2,082,557
ZOE - Institute for Future-fit Economies	DE	Research for new economic priority- setting communications at EU level	2025	249,886

C40 Cities	US	Mayors as champions countering the vested interest of the fossil fuel lobby	2025	1,348,437
Center for Countering Digital Hate	US	Countering Online Climate Disinformation	2026	3,000,000
Centre for Climate Reporting	UK	Centre for Climate Reporting: Investigating the Enablers	2026	3,000,000
ClientEarth	UK	Tackling Greenwashing Barriers to Fossil Fuel Phase-out Across Europe	2026	3,000,000
Climate Strategies Poland Foundation	PL	Empowering Poland's Green Transition: Advancing journalistic integrity on climate, interdisciplinary discourse and resilience against climate disinformation	2025	1,964,951
Corporate Accountability	US	Kick Big Polluters Out of Climate Policy	2025	1,037,333
Glimpse Network Ltd - fiscal sponsor of Serious People	UK	Serious People	2025	1,798,799
Physicians for Social Responsibility	US	Health v.Big Oil	2025	904,967
Re-generation	CA	REWORK YOUR FUTURE	2025	1,200,000
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, Fiscal sponsor of Earth HQ	US	Flipping the script on climate storytelling: Creating a better-informed public by galvanizing science-positive PR & advertising leaders [Phase 1]	2024	138,880
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, Fiscal sponsor of Earth HQ	US	Flipping the script on climate storytelling: Creating a better-informed public by galvanizing science-positive PR & advertising leaders [Phase 2]	2025	2,240,124
Zero Waste Europe	BE	Investigative Research Collaboration to Expose the Plastic Industry's Lack of Net-Zero Plans	2025	150,000
Rethinking Economics Denmark	DK	The People's Meeting 2024	2024	149,648
Swiss Philanthropy Foundation	СН	Partners for a New Economy 2024- 2025	2025	6,869,641
The Climate Insight Association	DK	Strategic Communications Forum	2024	700,000
The Green Youth Movement	DK	Campaign: Sustainable companies of the future and how to get there	2025	249,500
WEAII DK	DK	Scoping af WEAll DK	2025	300,000
Denmark Swiss Philanthropy Foundation The Climate Insight Association The Green Youth Movement	CH DK DK	Partners for a New Economy 2024-2025 Strategic Communications Forum Campaign: Sustainable companies of the future and how to get there	2025 2024 2025	6,869,641 700,000 249,500

92-gruppen – Forum for Bæredygtig Udvikling	DK	Udarbejdelse af en langsigtet strategi og handleplan for 92-gruppen – med fokus på 92-gruppens arbejde med Danmarks klimaindsats i Danmark og EU	2025	250,200
Foreningen Klimaindsigt	DK	Iltsvind og Misinformation	2024	250,000
Klima- og Omstillingsrådet	DK	Fremtidens landbrug: En forskningsbaseret kvalificering af den danske debat	2024	30,000
Queen Mary Center	DK	ClimAct Pilot: Building Democratic Capacity for Ambitious Climate Action	2025	250,000
RydFladen	DK	RydFladenForKlimaet	2024	250,000

The list does not include additional grants to existing grants